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Re: Application for MsD-acre
Non-Standard Gas Proration
Unit, Eumont Gas Pool,
Comprising NW/l, Section 5,
T-19-3, R=37-E, Lea County,
New Mexico.,

0il Conservation Commission
State of New Mexico
Santa Fe, New Mexico

Gentlemen:

Tide Water Associated 0il Company hereby makes application
for approval of a non-standard gas proration unit, comprising the
NW/l of Section 5, T-19-8, R-37-E8, Lea County, New Mexico, and in
support thereof states as follows:

(1) Tide Water Associated 0il Company is the owner of
State 0il and Gas Lease No. B-2330, gribed as
the NW/l; Section 5, T-19-S, R-37-E ( “acres),
which it has designated as being State "AC" Lease.

(2) In order to obtain production of gas-well zas
from the Eumont formation underlying the proposed
non-standard gas unit, Tide Water Associated 0il
Company is today filing its application for permit
to drill and complete within the vertical limits
of the Eumont Gas Pool, 3tate "AC" Lease, Well ;1,
at a location 1974 feet Zast of West line, and
3300 feet North of South line of Section 5, T-19-3,
R’B?'Eo

(3) There are no wells on the proposed unit acreage
which are completed within or producing from the
vertical limits of the Fumont Gas Pool.

(L) The proposed non-standard gas proration unit will
meet the requirements of Rule 5(b) of the 0il
Conservation Commission Order No. R-520 as follows:

(2) The non-standard gas proration unit consists
contiguous quarter-quarter sections.

(p) The non-standard gas proration unit lies
wholly within a single governmental section.
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